1/20				
Form PTO-15% V (5 D) 12-18-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner 1026264				
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Name of conveying party(ies): John A. Olson, Jr.	Name: Duke University			
,	Internal Address: Office of Science and Technology			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Campus Box 90083			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 2020 West Main Street, Suite 10			
Other				
- Other	City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27708-0083			
	,			
Execution Date: August 27, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No (s) 10/429-518	B. Patent No.(s)			
	tached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Richard E. Jenkins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}			
	□ Enclosed			
Internal Address: Jenkins, Wilson & Taylor, P.A.	The Authorized to be abouted to deposit a service			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	R C			
Suite 1400 Haviersity Tower	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Suite 1400 Unviersity Tower	50-0426			
3100 Tower Boulevard				
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
003 DRYRNF 00000046 500426 10429518	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	- THIS STACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing Richard E. Jenkins Signature Date				
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 014792 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John A. Olson, Jr., City of Chapel Hill, State of North Carolina; (hereinafter "Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in DEVICE FOR CONTAINING AND ANALYZING SURGICAL EXCISED TISSUE AND RELATED METHODS for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on May 5, 2003 as Serial No. 10/429,518

AND, WHEREAS, Duke University, a non-profit organization located at Durham, North Carolina (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, his/her entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, fr in refull end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, toge' rer right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign co-[⁺]h the International Convention, the same to be held successors and assigns, as fully and er' and enjoyed by Assignor if this asr

Assignor hereby requrwith this assignment.

Assignor f

and deliver

applic1

PATENT REEL: 014792 FRAME: 0090 Atty. Docket No.: 180/173

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him/her relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this		day of	August	2003.
---------------	--	--------	--------	-------

John A. Olson, Jr.

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 12/15/2003

Name / Date

Name Date

PATENT REEL: 014792 FRAME: 0091